Resolution approving a one-year basic subscription to Wisconsin Energy Conservation Corporation's Sustainability Tracking System.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse adopted its Strategic Plan for Sustainability in 2009;

WHEREAS, the Plan sets a goal of replacing 50% of purchased products with environmentally-preferred products by 2025; and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Energy Conservation Corporation's (WECC) Sustainability Tracking System (STS) measures the environmental-friendliness of suppliers and will assist the City purchasing environmentally preferred products.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves a one-year basic subscription to Wisconsin Energy Conservation Corporation's Sustainability Tracking System.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that service will be paid for by the Planning and Development Department from carry over funds for department supplies.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Planning and Development and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 12, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin